

**IA No. 05/2025**  
**SC No. 82/2025**  
**FIR No. 26/2025**  
**PS Sagarpur**  
**State Vs. Amarjeet Chakma**

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
None for applicant/accused.

No one has appeared since morning despite repeated calls and waiting.

It is 3.30pm, no further wait is justified.

The application is hereby dismissed for want of prosecution.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**11.07.2025**