

SC 82/2025
STATE NCT OF DELHI Vs. AMARJEET CHAKMA
FIR No. 26/2025
PS Sagarpur

16.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Awadhesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused
alongwith accused.

The FSL report is not filed. The SHO concerned is directed to take necessary steps in getting the request letter issued through DCP concerned to the Director of FSL for expediting the examination.

Re-list for filing the FSL result on **19.09.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.07.2025