

**IA 6/25 SC 82/25**  
**FIR 26/25**  
**PS Sagarpur**  
**STATE Vs. AMARJEET CHAKMA**

**29.08.2025**

Present: Sh. Satish Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
None for applicant/accused.  
IO SI Kanwar Singh in person.

IO has filed the reply. Copy for the applicant/accused is kept on record.

As per the reply, the IO has no objection if all the jamatalashi articles are released to the applicant/accused.

Perusal of record reflects that the IO has given no objection, even for the release of the original notice u/s 50 of NDPS Act. This Court is of considered view that since the said original notice needs to be exhibited during trial, the same shall not be released to the accused.

The remaining jamatalashi articles be released to the applicant/accused. The application stands allowed and disposed off accordingly. Copy of this order be given *dasti* as prayed for.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**29.08.2025**