

SC 82/2025
STATE NCT OF DELHI Vs. AMARJEET CHAKMA
FIR No. 26/2025
PS Sagarapur

19.09.2025

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused
alongwith accused.
IO/SI Rohit in person.

It is submitted by the IO that the FSL result is still
pending.

The priority letter could not be sent. Let the same be
done.

Re-list for filing of the FSL report and further
proceedings on **10.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
19.09.2025