

SC 82/2025
STATE Vs. AMARJEET CHAKMA
FIR No. 26/2025
PS Sagarpur

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Awdhesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused is present on bail.

File finds a mention in today's cause list although order dated 10.12.2025 states that the case was to be listed on 12.02.2026. Ld. Counsel submits that it was adjourned for today. Apparently, date 12.02.2026 appears to be a typographical mistake.

It has been informed that the FSL result is not yet ready. Issue a request letter to the Director FSL seeking expeditious analysis of the exhibits. SHO PS Sagarpur to furnish the status of the FSL on NDOH.

Ahlmad is directed to file a written report about the Section 52A proceedings which are not traceable in the judicial file. Matter be listed on **23.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.03.2026/r