

SC 82/2025
STATE Vs. AMARJEET CHAKMA
FIR No. 26/2025
PS Sagarpur

23.05.2026

There are two time bound cases listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused is
present through VC.

Accused is present on bail.

Supplementary chargesheet has been filed.

Heard on the point of cognizance, considering the prima facie material regarding allegations of recovery of 3.166kg of ganja, confirmed by the FSL report, from the accused, there is sufficient material to proceed against the accused for the offence punishable u/s 20 NDPS Act. Cognizance of the same is taken.

Copy of main and supplementary chargesheet supplied to the accused.

Matter be listed for arguments on charge on
22.09.2026.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
23.05.2026/r